

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC03-1328

Lower Tribunal No.: 82-453-

CF10A

OMAR BLANCO

vs. STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellant

Appellee

On appeal from the Circuit Court
of the Seventeenth Judicial
Circuit in and for Broward
County, Florida:

Trial Court's denial of any
evidentiary hearing on all issues
raised under Rule 3.850.

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

[This brief is filed on behalf of the Appellant, OMAR BLANCO]

IRA W. STILL, III, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Appellant
148 SW 97th Terrace
Coral Springs, FL 33071
(954) 346-6769
Florida Bar No.: 0169746

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	page
Table of Contents	1-2
Table of Authorities	3-4
Preliminary Statement	5
Statement of the Case [Procedural History]	6-11
Statement of the Facts	12-30
Summary of Argument 31-33	
Argument	
Issue I:	34-44
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO REQUIRE AN UNSOLVED LATENT FINGERPRINT LIFTED AT THE CRIME SCENE TO BE RUN THROUGH THE AFIS SYSTEM, A RELATIVELY EFFICIENT AND ECONOMIC PROCESS, IN ORDER TO DETERMINE WHO WAS HANDLING THE BEDROOM DOOR AT THE EXACT POINT WHERE THE VICTIM ATTACKED THE GUNMAN AND COMMENCED HAND-TO-HAND COMBAT RESULTING IN THE INITIAL SHOTS BEING FIRED?	
Issue II:	
45-50	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING EACH OF APPELLANT'S CLAIMS [I THROUGH XXII], RAISED IN THE FIRST AMENDED MOTION FOR POSTCONVICTION AND/OR COLLATERAL RELIEF, WITHOUT DETERMINING SUFFICIENCY OF THE PLEADING ON ITS FACE AND WITHOUT PERMITTING ANY EVIDENTIARY HEARING OR AN OPPORTUNITY TO MAKE A RECORD FOR REVIEW?	
Issue III:	51-66
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADDRESSING EACH OF APPELLANT'S CLAIMS [I THROUGH XXII], RAISED IN THE FIRST AMENDED MOTION FOR POSTCONVICTION AND/OR COLLATERAL RELIEF,	

SEPARATELY AND INDIVIDUALLY WITHOUT ANY REGARD TO THE INTERACTIVE OR CUMMULATIVE EFFECT OF SOME OR ALL OF THESE CLAIMS TAKEN TOGETHER AS A WHOLE AND WITHOUT PERMITTING ANY EVIDENTIARY HEARING OR AN OPPORTUNITY TO MAKE A RECORD FOR REVIEW?

Issue IV:
67-72

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO HOLD AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON THE CLERK'S MISHANDLING OF TRIAL EVIDENCE SO AS TO TAIN THE VARIOUS ITEMS OF CLOTHING WHICH WOULD FORM AN OBSTACLE TO MODERN SCIENTIFIC TESTING FOR DNA AND GUNSHOT RESIDUE WHICH WOULD TEND TO EXONERATE APPELLANT?

Conclusion	73
Certificate of Service	74
Certificate of Compliance	74

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	page
Cases:	
<i>Anderson v. State</i> , 627 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 1993)	46
<i>Atwater v. State</i> , 788 So. 2d 223 (Fla. 2001) 46	
<i>Baker v. State</i> , 150 Fla. 446, 7 So. 2d 792 (1942) 37	
<i>Baxter v. Thomas</i> , 45 F. 3d 1501 (11 th Cir. 1995) 62	
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194, 41, 10 L.Ed. 2d 215 (1963)	39, 40, 50
<i>Cayson v. State</i> , 139 So. 2d 719 (Fla. 1 st DCA), 37 <i>appeal dismissed</i> , 146 So.2d 749 (Fla. 1962)	
<i>Cook v. State</i> , 792 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 2001)	45
<i>Deaton v. Dugger</i> , 635 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1993)	63
<i>Freeman v. State</i> , 761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000)	46
<i>Garcia v. State</i> , 622 So. 2d 1325 (Fla. 1993) 41	
<i>Giglio v. United States</i> , 405 U.S. 150, 92 S. Ct. 763, 42, 43 31 L.Ed. 2d 104 (1972)	50
<i>Hallman v. State</i> , 371 So. 2d 482, 485 (Fla. 1979) 39	37, 38,
<i>Hildwin v. Dugger</i> , 654 So. 2d 107 (Fla. 1995)	63
<i>Hoffman v. State</i> , 571 So. 2d 449 (Fla. 1990) 46	
<i>Holland v. State</i> , 503 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 1987)	46

<i>House v. State</i> , 130 Fla. 400, 177 So. 705 (1937) 37	
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 591 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1991)	37, 38
<i>Kennedy v. State</i> , 547 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 1989) 46	
<i>Lawrence v. State</i> , 831 So. 2d 121 (Fla. 2002)	45, 46
<i>Lemon v. State</i> , 498 So. 2d 923 (Fla. 1986)	46
<i>Lightbourne v. Dugger</i> , 549 So. 2d 1364, 1365 (Fla. 1989)	41
<i>Maharaj v. State</i> , 684 So. 2d 726 (Fla. 1996) 45, 46	
<i>McMann v. Richardson</i> , 397 U.S. 759, 90 S. Ct. 1441, 25 L.Ed. 2d 763 (1970)	60
<i>Preston v. State</i> , 531 So. 2d 154 (Fla. 1988) 38	
<i>Rose v. State</i> , 675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996)	63
<i>Routly v. State</i> , 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1991)	39, 40
<i>Scott v. State</i> , 657 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1995) 40, 41	
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)	59,60, 61, 62
<i>Trapnell v. United States</i> , 725 F. 2d 151	61
<i>Von Poyck v. State</i> , 694 So. 2d 686 (Fla. 1997)	63
<i>Williams v. Griswald</i> , 743 F. 2d 1533, 1542 41 (11 th Cir. 1984)	
<i>Williams v. Yelvington</i> , 103 Fla. 145, 137 So. 156 (1931)	37

Constitutions

Rules

Fla. R. Crim. Pro. 3.850
47
